
Madison County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  City of Richmond Gil Taylor 859-625-6404  
&     www.richmond.ky.us  gtaylor@richmond.ky.us   
HVAC Inspector   114 N Second St. 40475 
      
     Joe Lillis  Gordon Lunceford 
     jlillis@richmond.ky.us glunceford@richmond.ky.us     
   
     City of Berea   859-986-8528 
     www.bereaky.gov  
     212 Chestnut St. 40403 
    
     Dale Van Winkle, Phillip Hurt  859-986-8528 
     dvanwinkle@bereaky.gov  
       
     Madison County  859-624-4780 
     http://madisonvillecountyky.us 
     321 N Madison Ave. 40475 
 
     Bert Thomas   859-624-4780 
     bert.thomas@madisoncountyky.us   
     
State Building Inspector:  Dillon Fields 
E-mail Address:    Dillon.fields@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-312-9428 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Jonathon Creekmore 
E-mail Address:    Jonathon.creekmore@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-219-5064 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Ron Lewis 
E-mail Address:    ron.lewis@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-358-5982 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Floyd Hockensmith 
E-mail Address:    Floyd.hockensmith@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-354-9187 
 
   
 
HVAC Inspector:   Casey Miller   
E-mail Address:    casey.miller@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-302-4268 
Address:    Madison County Building Inspections 
     321 N. Madison Ave., Richmond, 40475 
     (Friday) 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Doug King 
E-mail Address:    doug.king@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    859-339-9152 
 
Office Hours:    Tues. – Fri. (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   859-623-5988 
 
Office Address:    Madison County Health Department 
                           216 Boggs Lane, Richmond, KY 40476 
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Environmentalist:   Marvin Dixon, Woody Arvin (food inspector) 
Office Phone Number:   859-626-4255 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Jim Hagerman 
E-mail Address:    james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-356-7770 
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